
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-5785

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:8/7/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/23/2018 8/23/2018

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to
Professional Consulting Services Agreement with Transmap Corporation for traffic sign data collection
services.

Sponsors:

Indexes: General Self-Financed Construction

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council8/23/2018 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to
Professional Consulting Services Agreement with Transmap Corporation for traffic sign data
collection services.

On March 8, 2018 the City Council approved a contract with Transmap Corporation for traffic sign
data collection, additional value system 5 pavement, optional pavement software and training, and
project management.  A request for proposals was issued and Transmap Corporation will provide the
best value for these services to the City. This contract cost $174,969.81.

Supplemental #1 will add sidewalks, curb, gutters and ADA ramps to the existing contract.
Supplemental #1 will cost $34,011.00 bringing the total contract amount to $208,980.81

Cost: $34,011.00
Source of Funds: General Self-Financed Construction

City of Round Rock Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

